

LITTLE LAKE FIRE DISTRICT



74 E. Commercial St. Willits, California 95490 (707)459-6271 • Fax (707)459-7898

hris Wilkes Fire Chief

SPECIAL MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS AGENDA

April 15th, 2020 10:00AM Little Lake Fire 1575 Baechtel Rd. Willits, CA 95490

NOTICE

Due to the provisions of the governor's executive orders N-25-20 which suspend certain requirements for the brown act, and the order of the health officer of the County of Mendocino to shelter in place to minimize the spread of COVID-19, the Little Lake Board of Directors and staff will be participating by teleconference.

ROLL CALL

TOPIC: Award contract bid for fire station demolition – ACTION

The staff and Board of Directors will award the contract for the lowest responsible bid for the demolition of the firehouse on 74. E. Commercial Street.

Award contract for construction fencing – ACTION

The staff and Board of Directors will award the contract for the lowest responsible bid for the temporary fencing for the demolition of the firehouse on 74. E. Commercial Street



LITTLE LAKE FIRE DISTRICT



Fire Chief

74 E. Commercial St. Willits, California 95490 (707)459-6271 • Fax (707)459-7898

ADJOURNMENT

LITTLE LAKE FIRE- ELECTRONIC ATTENDANCE

Special Meeting Wed, Apr 15, 2020 10:00 AM - 12:00 PM (PDT)

Please join my meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone.

https://www.gotomeet.me/littlelakefire/special-meeting

You can also dial in using your phone.

United States: +1 (571) 317-3122

Access Code: 837-821-189

New to GoToMeeting? Get the app now and be ready when your first meeting starts: https://global.gotomeeting.com/install/837821189